Illinois law.

Section 106.1115  Early Screening 

a)	Prior to filing a petition for an alternative thermal effluent limitation, the petitioner must submit the following early screening information to the Agency:

1)	A description of the alternative thermal effluent limitation requested;

2)	A general description of the method by which the discharger proposes to demonstrate that the otherwise applicable thermal discharge effluent limitations are more stringent than necessary;

3)	A general description of the type of data, studies, experiments and other information that the discharger intends to submit for the demonstration; and

4)	A proposed representative important species list and supporting data and information. 

b)	Within 30 days after the early screening information is submitted under subsection (a), the petitioner must consult with the Agency to discuss the petitioner's early screening information. 

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 10104, effective July 5, 2017)
